

Shri Shivaji Education Society, Karad Board for Higher Education's

Yashwantrao Chavan College of science

Vidyanagar, Karad - 415 124, District: Satara (Maharashtra)

(Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur)



FACULTY PROFILE

<u>1. Personal Information:</u>

Name of Faculty	: Mr. Shahaji Mahadev Thorat				
Designation	: Assistant Professor				
Department	: Department of Geology				
Date of Appointment	: 03/07/2023				
Area of Specialization	: Structural Geology & Hydrogeology				
Courses taught	: B.Sc.				
Total teaching experience	: 11 Year				
Address for Correspondence: A/P – Kalawade, Tal – Karad, Dist – Satara, Pin 415539.					
Date of Birth	: 07/03/1986				
Marital Status	: Married				
E-Mail	: shahajithorat9007@gmail.com				
Language Proficiency	: Marathi, Hindi, English				

2. Academic Qualification: M.Sc., M.Phil., Ph.D.

Course	Board/University	Year of Passing	Percentage	Division	Subjects
M.SC.	Fergusson College, Pune.	2011	56.20	В	Geology
B.SC.	Shivaji University, Kolhapur	2009	62.40	А	Geology

<u>3. Research Qualification:</u>

Course	University	Year	Topic of Research
SET	UGC – SET	2023	

4. Teaching and Research Experience:

- **2012 to till now:** Currently working as an Assistant Professor at the Department of Geology, Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science, Karad.
- **2011-2012:** Worked as a "Field Investigator" at the Naik Environmental Research Institute Ltd. Pune from June 2011 to November 2011.

Sr. No.	Name of Programme	Organized By	Year & Duration	Level of Conference
1	Workshop on "Assessment,	IQAC and Department of	2023	National
	Management and Mitigation	Geology, Yashwantrao		
	of Natural Disasters"	Chavan College of		
		Science, Karad		
2	National Seminar on	IQAC and Department of	2023	National
	"National Education policy:	Physics, Yashwantrao		
	NEP 2020"	Chavan College of		
		Science, Karad		
3	One Day workshop on	Yashwantrao Chavan	2014	University
	"B.Sc. II Geology- New	College of Science, Karad		
	Syllabus"			
4	One Day workshop on	Yashwantrao Chavan	2019	University
	"B.Sc. II Geology- New	College of Science, Karad		
	Syllabus"			

5. Conference/Seminars/Workshops Attended:

6. Contribution to University level

- Paper setter : B.Sc. I to III
- Examiner : B.Sc. I to III
- Subject Expert in :
- CAP : B.Sc. I to III
- BOS :

Place : Karad

Name of Faculty

Mr. Shahaji M Thorat